

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4542/2015

STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUBANANDA PATTNAIK AND ANR.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit of both the respondents is awaited. Be
filed within four weeks' time, as last opportunity.

List again on 18.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar