

LISTED ON : COURT NO. ITEM NO.

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Vacating Stay)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 4542 OF
2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

BHUBANANDA PATTNAIK AND ANR.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06th February, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall file the affidavit of valuation within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 20.8.2015.”

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that counsel for sole respondent has not filed the counter-affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed the affidavit of valuation so far.

Service of show cause notice complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR