

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2015 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).4542/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/01/2014
in WPC No. 18505/2009 passed by the High Court of Orissa at
Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUBANANDA PATTNAIK AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 31/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No.2 of 2015.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, learned counsel accepts
notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.10295 of 2013.

List the matters with the application in the month

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.09.01
17:25:48 IST

of November, 2015.

Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER