

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 10295/2013

DIRECTOR GENERAL AND INSPECTOR, GENERAL OF POLICE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAYAKISHORE MISHRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4542/2015 (XI-A)

Date : 08-05-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 24.07.2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)