

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10295/2013

DIRECTOR GENERAL AND  
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAYAKISHORE MISHRA

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 4542/2015 (XI-A)

Date : 24-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : \*Mr. \_\_\_\_\_, Adv.  
For Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, learned counsel for the  
appellant.

List the matter again on 20.08.2025.

It is made clear that no further adjournment  
will be granted to the learned counsel for the  
appellant as there is a serious objection by the  
learned counsel for the respondent(s) regarding these  
matters being adjourned repeatedly at the instance of  
the appellant.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

\*Appearance not given.